

## LAWS OF ALASKA 2010

 Source
 Chapter No.

 SB 25
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

## **AN ACT**

Naming the South Mitkof Island ferry terminal the Richard "Dewey" Duvall Ferry Terminal.

\_\_\_\_\_

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

THE ACT FOLLOWS ON PAGE 1

## AN ACT

Naming the South Mitkof Island ferry terminal the Richard "Dewey" Duvall Ferry Terminal.

\* Section 1. AS 35.40 is amended by adding a new section to read:

Sec. 35.40.225. Richard "Dewey" Duvall Ferry Terminal. The South

Mitkof Island ferry terminal is named the Richard "Dewey" Duvall Ferry Terminal.